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Anno Luogo Giocatore Societa Federazione
Année Lieu Jouer Societe Fédération
Jahr Ort Spieler Verein Verband
1988 Uster Riccio Marcellino SB Brissago Verbania
1989 Diessenhofen Gadoni Paolo SB Montagna Bellinzona

1990 Riva San Vitale Giudici Diego BC Uster Zirich
1991 Biasca Riccio Giuseppe SB Stella Locarno
1992 Zirich Tarantolo Roberto SB Faidese Alto Ticino
1993 Kreuzlingen Rampa Alessio SB Rampa Chiasso
1994 Grancia Rossetti Oscar SB Del Torchio Alto Ticino
1995 Freiburg Rampa Alessio SB Rampa Chiasso
1996 Solduno Corbo Alessandro SB Pro Ticino Zirich
1997 Zug Schuler Roman CB Piave Zug
1998 St. Gallen Tempone Michele BC Uster Zirich
1999 Zilrich Denicola Sonia Giovanile Locarno
2000 Luzern Schuler Patrik CB Piave Zug
2001 HOri Rossi Mayra SB Cortivallo Ceresio
2002 Rancate Morsanti Silvio Condor Club 2000 Ceresio
2003 Grancia Scura Marco UB Winterthur Zirich
2004 Winterthur Malfanti Ulisse SB Cercera Ticino
2005 Claro Malfanti Ulisse SB Cercera Ticino
2006 Coldrerio Rusca Brunello SB Cercera Ticino
2007 Chiasso Reina Simone SB Agno Ticino
2008 Lugano Gianinazzi Aramis SB Aurora SC Ticino



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
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2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Zurich
Kirchberg (BE)
Schmerikon
Riva San Vitale
Rancate
Luzern

Chiasso
Rorschach
Rancate
Camorino
Lugano
Kirchberg
Rancate
Lugano

Giocatore

Jouer
Spieler

Cairoli Giuliano

Gianinazzi Aramis

Jud Simon

Von Alvensleben Gioachino
Eichenberger Alessandro
Delea Ryan

Ul5

Giocatore
Jouer
Spieler

Rossi Loris
Bianchi Gregory
Martini Noah
Cariboni Numa
Bianchi Gioele
Regazzoni Ryan
Regazzoni Ryan
Regazzoni Ryan

Societa Federazione
Societe Fédération
Verein Verband
SB Cercera Ticino
SB Aurora SC Ticino
BC San Giacomo St. Gallen
SB Riva San Vitale Ticino
SB Chiodi-Montagna Ticino
SB Grancia Ticino

Societa Federazione
Societe Fédération
Verein Verband
SB Maglio-Grancia Ticino
SB Bar Motto Grigioni
SB Agno Ticino
Gruppo Giovani Ticino
SB Centrale Ticino
SB Sfera Ticino
SB Sfera Ticino
SB Sfera Ticino



